Date

2024/2025

Midlothian High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

MHS Baseball

Time

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Feb 4

Feb 8

Feb 11

Feb 15

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 21

Feb 22

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Feb 28

Mar 1

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 8

Mar 11

Mar 14

Mar 18

4:30 PM

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

7:15 PM

11:00 AM

7:15 PM

4:30 PM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM

3:00 PM

12:30 PM

10:00 AM

12:15 PM

5:00 PM

7:15 PM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Mansfield High

vs China Spring

vs Cedar Hill

vs Arlington High /
Waxahachie

vs Chisolm Trail

vs Lubbock Coronado

vs Keller Timbercreek

vs Arlington Martin

vs Mansfield Legacy

vs Waco Midway

vs Mansfield Lake Ridge

vs Mansfield High

vs Arlington High

vs Plano High

@ Denton High

@ Denton Ryan

@ Westmoore (OK)

@ Northwest Eaton

@ Fort Worth Brewer

@ Midlothian Heritage

vs Midlothian Heritage

@ Kaufman

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

Eaton High School

Eaton High School

Brewer High School

Heritage High School

MHS Baseball Field

Kaufman High School

Southwest Ford Classic

Southwest Ford Classic

Southwest Ford Classic

Southwest Ford Classic

Southwest Ford Classic

Dulin Memorial Tournament

Dulin Memorial Tournament

Dulin Memorial Tournament

Dulin Memorial Tournament

Duling Memorial Tournament

Northwest ISD Spring Break
Bash

Northwest ISD Spring Break
Bash

Northwest ISD Spring Break
Bash

Northwest ISD Spring Break
Bash

Northwest ISD Spring Break
Bash

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A




Mar 21

Mar 22

Mar 25

Mar 28

Aprl

Apr 4

Apr5

Apr 8

Apr 11

Apr 15

Apr 17

Apr 22

Apr 25

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Kaufman

@ Forney

vs Ennis

@ Ennis

vs Red Oak

@ Red Oak

vs Burleson High

@ Corsicana

vs Corsicana

vs Crandall

@ Crandall

@ Terrell

vs Terrell

MHS Baseball Field

Forney High School

MHS Baseball Field

Ennis High School

MHS Baseball Field

Red Oak High School

MHS Baseball Field

Corsicana High School

MHS Baseball Field

MHS Baseball Field

Crandall HS

Terrell High School

MHS Baseball Field

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A

District 15-5A




