

2024/2025 Midlothian High School - Baseball (M) Varsity MHS Baseball

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 4	4:30 PM	vs Mansfield High	MHS Baseball Field	
Feb 8	12:00 PM	vs China Spring	MHS Baseball Field	
Feb 11	4:00 PM	vs Cedar Hill	MHS Baseball Field	
Feb 15	11:00 AM	vs Arlington High / Waxahachie	MHS Baseball Field	
Feb 20	11:00 AM	vs Chisolm Trail	MHS Baseball Field	Southwest Ford Classic
Feb 20	7:15 PM	vs Lubbock Coronado	MHS Baseball Field	Southwest Ford Classic
Feb 21	11:00 AM	vs Keller Timbercreek	MHS Baseball Field	Southwest Ford Classic
Feb 21	7:15 PM	vs Arlington Martin	MHS Baseball Field	Southwest Ford Classic
Feb 22	4:30 PM	vs Mansfield Legacy	MHS Baseball Field	Southwest Ford Classic
Feb 27	10:00 AM	vs Waco Midway	MHS Baseball Field	Dulin Memorial Tournament
Feb 27	3:00 PM	vs Mansfield Lake Ridge	MHS Baseball Field	Dulin Memorial Tournament
Feb 28	10:00 AM	vs Mansfield High	MHS Baseball Field	Dulin Memorial Tournament
Feb 28	3:00 PM	vs Arlington High	MHS Baseball Field	Dulin Memorial Tournament
Mar 1	12:30 PM	vs Plano High	MHS Baseball Field	Duling Memorial Tournament
Mar 6	10:00 AM	@ Denton High		Northwest ISD Spring Break Bash
Mar 6	12:15 PM	@ Denton Ryan		Northwest ISD Spring Break Bash
Mar 7	5:00 PM	@ Westmoore (OK)	Eaton High School	Northwest ISD Spring Break Bash
Mar 7	7:15 PM	@ Northwest Eaton	Eaton High School	Northwest ISD Spring Break Bash
Mar 8	12:00 PM	@ Fort Worth Brewer	Brewer High School	Northwest ISD Spring Break Bash
Mar 11	7:00 PM	@ Midlothian Heritage	Heritage High School	District 15-5A
Mar 14	7:00 PM	vs Midlothian Heritage	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A
Mar 18	7:00 PM	@ Kaufman	Kaufman High School	District 15-5A

Mar 21	7:00 PM	vs Kaufman	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A
Mar 22	1:00 PM	@ Forney	Forney High School	
Mar 25	7:00 PM	vs Ennis	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A
Mar 28	7:00 PM	@ Ennis	Ennis High School	District 15-5A
Apr 1	7:00 PM	vs Red Oak	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A
Apr 4	7:00 PM	@ Red Oak	Red Oak High School	District 15-5A
Apr 5	1:00 PM	vs Burleson High	MHS Baseball Field	
Apr 8	7:00 PM	@ Corsicana	Corsicana High School	District 15-5A
Apr 11	7:00 PM	vs Corsicana	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A
Apr 15	7:00 PM	vs Crandall	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A
Apr 17	7:00 PM	@ Crandall	Crandall HS	District 15-5A
Apr 22	7:00 PM	@ Terrell	Terrell High School	District 15-5A
Apr 25	7:00 PM	vs Terrell	MHS Baseball Field	District 15-5A